petitioner will be enlarged on bail on depositing a demand draft of 

Rs.3,000/- as ad interim victim compensation without prejudice to 

his defence in this case drawn in favour of the informant namely- 

Hari Prajapti and on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty 

five thousand) with two sureties of the like amount to the 

satisfaction of learned Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Palamau at 

Daltonganj in connection with Lesliganj P.S. Case No.91 of 2018 

(G.R. No.642 of 2018) with the condition that the petitioner will